# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transitions Digital Graphics, LLC		08/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	35 Waterview Blvd.	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-1285	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635123	TRANSITIONS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800

trademarks@fbtlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Scott Conley c/o Frost Brown Todd LLC 3300 Great American Twr., 301 E. 4th St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Conley
SIGNATURE:	/Scott R. Conley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** source=TDG#page1.tif source=TDG#page2.tif source=TDG#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0327

900417179

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Transitions Digital Graphics, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 3 West Los Olivos, Santa Barbara, California 93105, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRANSITIONS trademark (U.S. Registration No. 2,635,123) and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark), along with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Sun Chemical Corporation, a Corporation, having its principal place of business at 35 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1285, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the United States registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver, effective as of the date hereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the right to sue and to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

In the event that the Assignee does not own, in full, or in part, the Assignor by September 30, 2017, the Assignee sells, assigns and transfers back to Assignor the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and agrees, without expense to the Assignor, to execute any reasonable agreement to transfer the assignment to the Assignor.

This Assignment	t is effective as of	, 2017.
Y 11th T POOTENTIALL	t is circuit to as or	, 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0328

	SNOR: SITIONS DIGITAL GRAPHICS, LLC
By: Name: Title:	CARLANDER COURT
	STATE OF
whose	On this
	Notary Public
	JNEE: CHEMICAL CORPORATION
By: Name: Tille:	Jana II Janes J. Var Hoas Tanes J. Var Hoas VI, General Gasal C Sascaky
	STATE OF New Yersey SS:
whose	On this Hand and state personally appeared while VAN Holm, an individual known to me or identity was proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and acknowledged that he/she this Assignment as a free act and in such capacity as set forth above.  Notary Public
0126865.	0650110 4838-6292-0780v1  NORMA A CONKLE  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0329

CALIFORNIA ALL-PORPOSE ACKNOWLEDGINEI	NI CIVIL CODE § 1185
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California  County of SAVIA BORDÓG  On MANST JOIT before me, personally appeared COOK	Tare Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
RIGIE ANOREW TOMIMBANG Commission # 2069916 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires May 31, 2018  Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  Signature of Notary Public
Completing this information can	deter alteration of the document or farm to an unintended decument.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	W & ASSANAM Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator □ Other: □ Signer is Representing:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:

©2017 National Notary Association

**RECORDED: 08/14/2017** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0330**